of plant/s, WESM or any other source, and deliver and 
sell to Meralco the Associated Energy. 

• In case Power Supplier fails to provide supply of power 
from its Plant or portfolio of Plant/s, WESM, or any other 

source, Power Supplier shall pay a fine equivalent to Nine 
Hundred Eight Philippine Peso (PHP 908) multiplied by 
each MWh each during a Day, which shall be used to 

reduce the generation charge to customers. 

Force Majeure • An Event of Force Majeure for this PSA, in case of Power 

Supplier, shall be limited when there is lack or 
unavailability of supply from the Grid resulting in a red